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FILENAME,C,12 SIZE,N,10PASSWORD,CFILETIMLASTACUPLOADER,
4DCAT20.ZIP 76407 ### ### STUDIO6
4DOS55A.ZIP 248857 ### ### STUDIO6
4DOS55B.ZIP 255039 ### ### STUDIO6
4DOSNT25.ZIP 373447 ### ### STUDIO6
4FILE320.ZIP 119220 ### ### STUDIO6
4XBTM40.ZIP 151607 ### ### STUDIO6
ALL14E.ZIP 107418 ### ### STUDIO6
AUTOCMOS.ZIP 3387 ### ### STUDIO6
AXS_CUE2.ZIP 29771 ### ### STUDIO6
BCHMEN3A.ZIP 62198 ### ### STUDIO6
BCMD20.ZIP 108525 ### ### STUDIO6
BCPY20.ZIP 136177 ### ### STUDIO6
BMENU11.ZIP 63203 ### ### STUDIO6
BMG12D.ZIP 138263 ### ### STUDIO6
BOBCAT40.ZIP 84938 ### ### STUDIO6
BOOTR205.ZIP 285253 ### ### STUDIO6
BS101.ZIP 11882 ### ### STUDIO6
BSORT201.ZIP 106206 ### ### STUDIO6
CARDG150.ZIP 75233 ### ### STUDIO6
CARDGS.ZIP 75485 ### ### STUDIO6
CATMAN10.ZIP 326397 ### ### STUDIO6
CCMDR11A.ZIP 46600 ### ### STUDIO6
CDPRO30.ZIP 695686 ### ### STUDIO6
CDQCK102.ZIP 133971 ### ### STUDIO6
CDSKA810.ZIP 454030 ### ### STUDIO6
CDSKB810.ZIP 135418 ### ### STUDIO6
CDSKC810.ZIP 377604 ### ### STUDIO6
CENVID.ZIP 242869 ### ### STUDIO6
CF537.ZIP 183345 ### ### STUDIO6
CFGMGR30.ZIP 83048 ### ### STUDIO6
CLEANER1.ZIP 34524 ### ### STUDIO6
CLRV300.ZIP 72857 ### ### STUDIO6
CMDLST11.ZIP 20812 ### ### STUDIO6
COLOR.ZIP 1079 ### ### STUDIO6
COLORSII.ZIP 2876 ### ### STUDIO6
COMPAN12.ZIP 96494 ### ### STUDIO6
CONF727.ZIP 109219 ### ### STUDIO6
CONF727E.ZIP 109230 ### ### STUDIO6
COPYQ318.ZIP 177129 ### ### STUDIO6
CPD15.ZIP 47874 ### ### STUDIO6
CPUIDF.ZIP 7122 ### ### STUDIO6
DASBOT30.ZIP 62609 ### ### STUDIO6
DCF49.ZIP 99560 ### ### STUDIO6
DEEPTHTS.ZIP 31155 ### ### STUDIO6
DELEXT22.ZIP 12578 ### ### STUDIO6
DIRCO501.ZIP 100299 ### ### STUDIO6
DIRSIZEB.ZIP 29570 ### ### STUDIO6
DIRTO501.ZIP 131633 ### ### STUDIO6
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DISKSAV3.ZIP 22025 ### ### STUDIO6
DISKSCN1.ZIP 9624 ### ### STUDIO6
DIZVUE15.ZIP 50612 ### ### STUDIO6
DMAN131.ZIP 83411 ### ### STUDIO6
DMENU202.ZIP 332911 ### ### STUDIO6
DMU100.ZIP 138862 ### ### STUDIO6
DOCSBOOT.ZIP 69012 ### ### STUDIO6
DOS220.ZIP 156672 ### ### STUDIO6
DOSMN69F.ZIP 389307 ### ### STUDIO6
DOSUTL22.ZIP 64835 ### ### STUDIO6
DOSV200.ZIP 98607 ### ### STUDIO6
DOSVIEW1.ZIP 231973 ### ### STUDIO6
DPROM14.ZIP 10610 ### ### STUDIO6
DSKFAC22.ZIP 90245 ### ### STUDIO6
DSKPLS30.ZIP 885697 ### ### STUDIO6
DSX22C.ZIP 264811 ### ### STUDIO6
DTA22.ZIP 13814 ### ### STUDIO6
E4V204.ZIP 87636 ### ### STUDIO6
EB5.ZIP 1179436 ### ### STUDIO6
EBAK3.ZIP 210164 ### ### STUDIO6
EM62.ZIP 160967 ### ### STUDIO6
ENTER_E.ZIP 350074 ### ### STUDIO6
ENVFORM.ZIP 52133 ### ### STUDIO6
ERRLVL12.ZIP 20456 ### ### STUDIO6
EXC37.ZIP 70979 ### ### STUDIO6
EXMENU32.ZIP 248460 ### ### STUDIO6
EZB_450.ZIP 214394 ### ### STUDIO6
EZVIEW94.ZIP 213572 ### ### STUDIO6
FC2_121.ZIP 164496 ### ### STUDIO6
FC30.ZIP 51064 ### ### STUDIO6
FDE141.ZIP 90402 ### ### STUDIO6
FE20.ZIP 10341 ### ### STUDIO6
FFF48.ZIP 197840 ### ### STUDIO6
FILL501.ZIP 83388 ### ### STUDIO6
FIXBOOT_.ZIP 30121 ### ### STUDIO6
FMAT70.ZIP 24446 ### ### STUDIO6
FORAG200.ZIP 52309 ### ### STUDIO6
FORTN411.ZIP 65891 ### ### STUDIO6
FPUFIX10.ZIP 48715 ### ### STUDIO6
FPZAP.ZIP 24120 ### ### STUDIO6
FREEMN10.ZIP 127333 ### ### STUDIO6
FUNDOS.ZIP 21754 ### ### STUDIO6
GOLD70B.ZIP 722876 ### ### STUDIO6
GR20.ZIP 136822 ### ### STUDIO6
HDM31286.ZIP 178021 ### ### STUDIO6
HDM31386.ZIP 177970 ### ### STUDIO6
HDM48E.ZIP 491007 ### ### STUDIO6
HEXED153.ZIP 117637 ### ### STUDIO6
HORST_1.ZIP 13516 ### ### STUDIO6
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INFO301A.ZIP 10897 ### ### STUDIO6
JP4REF55.ZIP 250193 ### ### STUDIO6
KEYTAP.ZIP 9843 ### ### STUDIO6
LAN205.ZIP 157953 ### ### STUDIO6
LILDIR1.ZIP 14599 ### ### STUDIO6
LOCKOUT.ZIP 7917 ### ### STUDIO6
M218_CH1.ZIP 101742 ### ### STUDIO6
MAKEN101.ZIP 28007 ### ### STUDIO6
MCARET10.ZIP 24955 ### ### STUDIO6
MDESK320.ZIP 161168 ### ### STUDIO6
MDIR11.ZIP 71176 ### ### STUDIO6
MEMFILES.ZIP 1179 ### ### STUDIO6
MEMHELP.ZIP 2118 ### ### STUDIO6
MSCOPE2A.ZIP 1208097 ### ### STUDIO6
MSCOPE2B.ZIP 1270528 ### ### STUDIO6
MTBOOT.ZIP 25557 ### ### STUDIO6
MTWIN101.ZIP 72830 ### ### STUDIO6
NSH20B10.ZIP 237279 ### ### STUDIO6
NUKE.ZIP 2085 ### ### STUDIO6
OLDUTIL.ZIP 120109 ### ### STUDIO6
ORGDS203.ZIP 334087 ### ### STUDIO6
P5FPUERR.ZIP 1277 ### ### STUDIO6
PASSWRD2.ZIP 33317 ### ### STUDIO6
PBDOS100.ZIP 170020 ### ### STUDIO6
PENT_BUG.ZIP 48112 ### ### STUDIO6
PGP262S.ZIP 659277 ### ### STUDIO6
PGS099F.ZIP 71350 ### ### STUDIO6
PIGAS200.ZIP 221623 ### ### STUDIO6
PMW110.ZIP 55556 ### ### STUDIO6
POCK42.ZIP 177447 ### ### STUDIO6
POPK141A.ZIP 61592 ### ### STUDIO6
PRESZ104.ZIP 56721 ### ### STUDIO6
PRLINK20.ZIP 26725 ### ### STUDIO6
PRMPT2.ZIP 1093 ### ### STUDIO6
PTM229O.ZIP 229506 ### ### STUDIO6
QCONFG22.ZIP 260957 ### ### STUDIO6
QEMM75UP.ZIP 48803 ### ### STUDIO6
QMENU107.ZIP 286344 ### ### STUDIO6
QUIKDUP1.ZIP 78911 ### ### STUDIO6
QUTILS32.ZIP 85021 ### ### STUDIO6
RCDIR101.ZIP 82690 ### ### STUDIO6
RZSPLT14.ZIP 24963 ### ### STUDIO6
SCDTSK26.ZIP 138156 ### ### STUDIO6
SCRNSHTS.ZIP 15744 ### ### STUDIO6
SEE310.ZIP 133878 ### ### STUDIO6
SEE509.ZIP 117959 ### ### STUDIO6
SETDATEC.ZIP 17092 ### ### STUDIO6
SHEZS18.ZIP 9938 ### ### STUDIO6
SIMDOC30.ZIP 205045 ### ### STUDIO6



Sheet1

Page 4

SK470S.ZIP 321427 ### ### STUDIO6
SNOOP330.ZIP 165665 ### ### STUDIO6
SSD27.ZIP 143146 ### ### STUDIO6
SYSMON30.ZIP 54485 ### ### STUDIO6
TAGDEL.ZIP 39568 ### ### STUDIO6
TAGZIP10.ZIP 43778 ### ### STUDIO6
TAME330.ZIP 106436 ### ### STUDIO6
TBT324.ZIP 51024 ### ### STUDIO6
TOP300.ZIP 564524 ### ### STUDIO6
TOUCHV20.ZIP 25581 ### ### STUDIO6
UNSTAL03.ZIP 51145 ### ### STUDIO6
UN_DUP01.ZIP 37537 ### ### STUDIO6
USE_UNUS.ZIP 9665 ### ### STUDIO6
UUD20.ZIP 65518 ### ### STUDIO6
V1V098D.ZIP 38207 ### ### STUDIO6
VMAN110.ZIP 122482 ### ### STUDIO6
VR_DOS12.ZIP 65723 ### ### STUDIO6
VSET12.ZIP 68986 ### ### STUDIO6
VSHB214B.ZIP 492610 ### ### STUDIO6
WAIT13.ZIP 5223 ### ### STUDIO6
WHOA130.ZIP 27710 ### ### STUDIO6
WIZ31.ZIP 73066 ### ### STUDIO6
XE420.ZIP 52772 ### ### STUDIO6
XXDBG001.ZIP 8253 ### ### STUDIO6
ZBKUP120.ZIP 31234 ### ### STUDIO6
ZDIR21.ZIP 53372 ### ### STUDIO6
ZNDEL21.ZIP 15269 ### ### STUDIO6
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DESC,C,75 NVNVDOUPONOFFFAIFRENUCOSAREA
4DCAT200 contains DCat.Btm, vers. 2.00, a script file for version 5.0 ######################## 0 0 35
4DOS 5.5 <ASP> - The award-winning COMMAND.COM replacement fo######################## 0 0 35
4DOS 5.5 <ASP> - The award-winning COMMAND.COM replacement fo######################## 0 0 35
4DOS/NT 2.5 <ASP> - JP Software's award winning command processor ######################## 0 0 35
4FILES 3.20 <ASP> MULTI-PURPOSE FILE MANAGER Recommended ######################## 0 0 35
4XBTM Version 4.0 Huge collection of  53  UTILITIES ######################## 0 0 35
ALL in 1 v1.4E - Intelligent File Manager for DOS. Convenient, Smart! ######################## 0 0 35
Read, write, and compare CMOS memory found in 286 and newer compu######################## 0 0 35
DOS File Launch Ez Mult Execs/Ext Qik Menu. ######################## 0 0 35
BatchMen is a Menu for Batch Programs. ######################## 0 0 35
BCMD 2.0: Better (and new) Commands for MS-DOS and DR DOS ######################## 0 0 35
BlitzCopy v2.0 - An archival and duplication program for diskettes. Pr ######################## 0 0 35
Bmenu 1.1 Simple Easy to use DOS Based Menu System. (Mouse Suppor######################## 0 0 35
BUTTON MANAGER PROFESSIONAL APPLICATION LAUNCHER v1.2d ######################## 0 0 35
BOBCAT v4.0; Intuitive file, directory program and archive manager. Pe######################## 0 0 35
BOOT'R v2.05 <ASP> -DOS Configuration Manager BOOT'R is a utility t######################## 0 0 35
-=[ BS.EXE v1.01 Backslash Append Utility ]=- A simple text utility wi ######################## 0 0 35
BigSort Data Sorting Program v2.01 <ASP> A fast and flexable sorting u######################## 0 0 35
CARD GUIDE Shareware Version 1.50 An informational aid to assist in ######################## 0 0 35
CARD GUIDE Shareware Version 1.50 An informational aid to assist in ######################## 0 0 35
CatMan-DO! V1.0 <ASP> - A management tool to help you track files on ######################## 0 0 35
Color Commander V1.1A VGA palette Utility. Reduce eye strain and cha######################## 0 0 35
CD-ROM PRO: Librarian/File Manager for CD-ROM Collections version 3######################## 0 0 35
CD-QUICK Cache v1.02 <ASP> - Make your CD-ROMs really fast! ######################## 0 0 35
Disk Catalog System/CATDISK V8.10 <ASP> (1/3) From Rick Hillier.  Th######################## 0 0 35
Disk Catalog System/CATDISK V8.10 <ASP> (2/3) From Rick Hillier.  Bo######################## 0 0 35
Disk Catalog System/CATDISK V8.10 <ASP> (3/3) From Rick Hillier.  Ea######################## 0 0 35
CENVI FOR DOS VERSION 1.009 <ASP> C-interpreter/batch-enhancer/######################## 0 0 35
CMFiler v5.37 DOS File Manager: Acclaimed by DOS 6 Secrets, PC Mag######################## 0 0 35
Configuration Manager v3.0. Autoexec.Bat and Config.Sys configuration######################## 0 0 35
Disk Drive Cleaner v1: Cleans floppy disk drive R/W heads safely & eff ######################## 0 0 35
Color View - Color Directory Viewer ######################## 0 0 35
CommandList 1.1, a comfortable application launcher. ######################## 0 0 35
Based on the argument of the program COLOR the DOS colors will be c######################## 0 0 35
Ths very small program will change the color of characters on your scr ######################## 0 0 35
COMPANION V1.2 <ASP> Access disks and printers on another PC using######################## 0 0 35
PC-CONFIG V7.27 - Detects all the hardware in your PC and displays it######################## 0 0 35
PC-CONFIG V7.27 - Detects all the hardware in your PC and displays it######################## 0 0 35
COPYQM Version 3.18.  October, 1994 CopyQM is a diskette duplicating######################## 0 0 35
Complete Program Deleter 1.5 totally removes all files and directories ######################## 0 0 35
CPU/Pentium Flaw Detection program available at Intel.com. Date: 11 Ja######################## 0 0 35
DASBOOT v.3.0 <ASP> - A menu program to allow the user to select be######################## 0 0 35
DISK COPY FAST v4.9. VERY fast 1-pass diskette copy utility ######################## 0 0 35
DEEP THOUGHTS by Jack Handey every time you boot-up your ######################## 0 0 35
DELEXT V.2.2 - Deletes every extension that is specified in DELEXT.EX######################## 0 0 35
DIRCOMP.EXE (5.01):  Updates files in one subdirectory based on files######################## 0 0 35
A great directory listing for DOS. Especially  for large hard drive or ######################## 0 0 35
DIRTOTAL.EXE (5.01):  Prepares report showing files in subdirectory or######################## 0 0 35
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Preserve copy of your hard drive's critical data areas. ######################## 0 0 35
Diskscan is A DOS Utility Which Scans Disks Directories, Etc. And ######################## 0 0 35
DIZVIEW 1.5-View file_id.diz from inside ZIPs Ever wonder just what al ######################## 0 0 35
DRIV_MAN MicroMetric <ASP>: SINGLE SCREEN disk drive(1-26) summ######################## 0 0 35
A Premier Point&Shoot DOS Menu V2.02  <ASP> A truly easy to use D######################## 0 0 35
DataMenu 1.0. DOS Menu for PCs and Network Servers. ######################## 0 0 35
DocsBoot+ is a program which operates primarily as a boot manager for######################## 0 0 35
Easy to setup and use DOS Menu and Password System. ######################## 0 0 35
DOSmenu -Powerful/Easy Menu Mgmt.  The very BEST network menu s######################## 0 0 35
6th Sense - DOS 6.00 utilities <ASP> Two utility programs for DOS 6.00######################## 0 0 35
DosVar v2.00 - String-handling for batch (.BAT) files ######################## 0 0 35
DOSview v1.3  Tired with wrestling with DOS? Your worries are over wit######################## 0 0 35
-={DSE Prompt 1.4}=- Ansi Prompts for DOS ######################## 0 0 35
The Disk Factory 2.2 Full-screen Diskette Copier and Image Manager ######################## 0 0 35
Desk+Plus v3.0 <ASP> Desk+Plus 3.0 is the ultimate DOS graphical ######################## 0 0 35
DOSNIX 2.2c.  A UNIX style toolkit for MSDOS. DOSNIX combines the m######################## 0 0 35
Dta (Directory-tree-attributes) V2.2: Super Dir Util That is Replacement ######################## 0 0 35
E4 EDITOR v2.04 - Efficient interface. Mouse/SVGA support. Outlining (######################## 0 0 35
EASY BASE V5.0 <ASP> - Rapid Application Developer (RAD) for data ######################## 0 0 35
EASY BACKUP VERSION 3.0  - Compressed Backup Disk Maker - Easy######################## 0 0 35
EASY MENU 6.2  -  Hard Disk Menu - There are many hard disk menu sy######################## 0 0 35
ENTER-EASE 1.1 <ASP> FILE MANAGER UTILIZING NUMERIC KEYP######################## 0 0 35
ENVFORM is a parameter driven program which allows you to perform ful######################## 0 0 35
TifaWARE ERRLVL v1.2d -- display return code of previous program; ie,######################## 0 0 35
EXC 3.7. A script processor for DOS applications. ######################## 0 0 35
ÚÄÄ{ The Executioner v3.2   by MegaSoft }ÄÄ¿ ³ *** THE ULTIMATE IN######################## 0 0 35
EZBATCH Magic Menu .... version 4.50 ....... Fantastic Color Menu Syst######################## 0 0 35
EZVIEW  94 <ASP> Text File Viewer (Plus)- ######################## 0 0 35
File Commander/2 v1.21, Norton Commander(TM) (DOS) clone for OS/2######################## 0 0 35
FC v3.0 Professional quality File Compare Utility ######################## 0 0 35
*4DOS* File  Description  Editor   v1.41        4DOS  v5.50/rev   B ######################## 0 0 35
############# Fast Encrypt 2.0 ############## An extremely fast, se######################## 0 0 35
FileFinder v4.8 - <ASP> Finds Files, & DIRS on normal and networked dr######################## 0 0 35
FILL.EXE (5.01):  Program designed to fill up floppies with the maximu ######################## 0 0 35
FIXBOOT will replace/create boot sector ######################## 0 0 35
FMAT V7.0, A small does-it-all diskette formatter, it's very ######################## 0 0 35
ForAge v2.00A -- Feeds the oldest/newest file to a command ######################## 0 0 35
FORTUNE.EXE:  A tuner-upper for the DOS FOR command.  Generates ######################## 0 0 35
FPUFIX v1.0 12/7/94 Avoid Pentium FDIV errors with this Windows and######################## 0 0 35
P-ZAP/P-STAT - Two freeware programs to help you avoid the Pentium f######################## 0 0 35
F R E E M E N U !  Ver 1.0 Is a very simple menu program that  l ######################## 0 0 35
Two totally different concepts. FUN and DOS! Well, this little ######################## 0 0 35
FASTMENU GOLD v7.0b Desktop/Graphics Menu A complete desktop app######################## 0 0 35
GR.EXE Version 2.0!  The ultimate BATCH file enhancer!! Create custo######################## 0 0 35
HARD DISK MENU v3.1 (286 Version): Menu for DOS. Features include:######################## 0 0 35
HARD DISK MENU v3.1 (386 Version): Menu for DOS. Features include:######################## 0 0 35
HDM Hard Disk Menu & Security System (DOS & Networks) <ASP> ######################## 0 0 35
HEXED V1.52 is a powerful binary file editor/ viewer.  It includes a n ######################## 0 0 35
Horst Schaeffer's free batch/DOS utilities from the Fidonet BATPOWER ######################## 0 0 35
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INFO 3.01a - 4DOS REQUIRED - Tells information about your system.  T######################## 0 0 35
*Optional* ASCII reference manual for 4DOS 5.5, 4OS2 2.5, and 4DOS/######################## 0 0 35
KeyTap v1.10 - Non-TSR keystroke simulator. Runs application or shell ######################## 0 0 35
LAN Menu System for all DOS based Networks. <ASP> ######################## 0 0 35
Little Directory v.1. ala DOS's DIR. This one has 12 options (1 to 5 c ######################## 0 0 35
LOCKOUT v1.1 by Paul Venezia - This program will prevent any wanderi######################## 0 0 35
MERGEFILE v2.18 (9/17/94) merge sorted lists ######################## 0 0 35
MakeName -- Create unique filenames in batch files ######################## 0 0 35
Mr. Caret v1.0 - This program can set the system-caret to not blink or ######################## 0 0 35
Magic Desk: Windows-style graphical DOS menu. Uses standard Window######################## 0 0 35
MegaDir 1.1. A great little directory listing utility. ######################## 0 0 35
OPTIMIZE a boot disk with MEMMAKER! Use this Batch file to do it. ######################## 0 0 35
Memory tips to free up conventional and upper memory so users do not ######################## 0 0 35
MICROSCOPE FOR THE PC v2.0, 1/2 (C)opyright-Molcol Software (Unit######################## 0 0 35
MICROSCOPE FOR THE PC v2.0, 2/2 (C)opyright-Molcol Software (Unit######################## 0 0 35
Multi Boot 1.0  |  Multi-Boot Configuration Program Configure up to fo ######################## 0 0 35
MAINTINI is a small DOS based prg. which lets you modify any kind of I######################## 0 0 35
Netshield 2.0 Beta 1.0 - McAfee Associates ######################## 0 0 35
NUKE.COM will delete all files in a directory ######################## 0 0 35
Miscellaneous filters, an adjustable RAMdisk, and more. ######################## 0 0 35
GORIN'S ORGANISER FOR DOS V2.03A <ASP> ######################## 0 0 35
>>>> PENTIUM TESTS! <<<< This short text file has three separate test######################## 0 0 35
PassWord Plus v2 - The long awaited update to v1 is finally here!  Thi ######################## 0 0 35
POWER BALANCE FOR DOS V1.00a <ASP> ######################## 0 0 35
Small Program to detect whether your CPU has the FDIV bug recently fo######################## 0 0 35
PGP "Pretty Good Privacy" released 10/22/94 ######################## 0 0 35
A professional shell for PGP ######################## 0 0 35
DATA PROTECTOR Version 2.00 <ASP> \ Protect the information in you######################## 0 0 35
PMODE/W v1.10 DOS Extender Replaces DOS/4GW in Watcom C/C++ F######################## 0 0 35
POCKETD PLUS v4.2 <ASP> - 31k DOS Army Knife Awarded "BEST N######################## 0 0 35
Creates a custom pop-up menu (user command) that will be activated w######################## 0 0 35
ÄÄÄÍPartition Resizer v. 1.0.4ÍÄÄÄ ÕÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍÍ¸ ######################## 0 0 35
Paralink v2.0 File Transfers via Parallel Ports ######################## 0 0 35
Fed up  with  boring old C:\ ? Add this  batch  file to your autoexec ######################## 0 0 35
DOS PHANTOM v2.9o <ASP> Task Automator - Record any task you per######################## 0 0 35
QCONFIG/QSYSTEM v2.21 (Oct 94).  IBM freeware programs to determi######################## 0 0 35
QUARTERDECK UPDATE QEMM 7.5 --------------------------- ######################## 0 0 35
QuikMenu v1.07f:  Graphical desktop and menuing system for DOS. Incl######################## 0 0 35
DISK DUPLICATOR PLUS v1.0 ----------------------------------- ######################## 0 0 35
Quick Utils 3.2 (c) Copyright 1994 by Henning Vahlenkamp This is a sha######################## 0 0 35
Deluxe DIR V10.1 - Replaces command.com "DIR" command.  More swit######################## 0 0 35
= RZSPLIT v1.4 = Finally a utility to split ANY type of file to make t ######################## 0 0 35
TASK SCHEDULER VERSION 2.5 <ASP> Schedule and run DOS progra######################## 0 0 35
ÚÄÄÄÄÄ ScreenShots of Buttons for DOS ÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿ ³ See the READ.ME f######################## 0 0 35
SEE v3.10 -- Commercial quality file viewer/printer. ######################## 0 0 35
SEE File Viewer & Printer with Text Searching ASP STAR ASAD ######################## 0 0 35
SETDATE v1.C Batch file enhancer. Parts of the date and time (selectab######################## 0 0 35
ShezShow.  Shows Enhancements for Shez Archive Manager ######################## 0 0 35
Simply Docs 3.0<ASP> Convert ASCII text files into EXE/TSR format.  T######################## 0 0 35
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SpeedKit from HyperWare  Version 4.70 Contains the shareware version######################## 0 0 35
SNOOPER v3.30 <ASP> - System info utility. Shows CPU/NDP, CPU sp######################## 0 0 35
SSD is a code analyser for investigating ######################## 0 0 35
System Monitor v3.0: Rosenthal Engineering. Detect and report problem######################## 0 0 35
TAGDEL v2.0 <ASP> - TAGDEL (tag-delete) gives a scrolling list of all ######################## 0 0 35
TAGZIP v1.0 <ASP> - TAGZIP is a utility to UNZIP single or multiple fi ######################## 0 0 35
TAME Release 3.3 Speeds multitasking of DOS ######################## 0 0 35
TurboBAT Batch File Compiler 3.24 08/17/94 TurboBAT Creates a .COM######################## 0 0 35
TOP version 3.00 <ASP> Improves DOS commands without sacrificing th######################## 0 0 35
Touch v2.0 Basic utility to update date ######################## 0 0 35
Rosenthal UnInstall v3: Safely remove unwanted Windows & DOS progr######################## 0 0 35
Rosenthal Un_Dup v1:  Windows & DOS disk space recovered from dupli######################## 0 0 35
USE and UNUSE are utility programs for adding and removing directorie######################## 0 0 35
===bAtCh uuDECODER=== Ver. 2.00 For DOS Now Decode Multiple Bin######################## 0 0 35
V1 v0.98d - Directory/File Manager. Colour file names. Edit file/dir n ######################## 0 0 35
VIEW_MAN MicroMetric <ASP>: View/edit/print files in both Hex and AS######################## 0 0 35
Virtual Reality DOS Directory Utility. Move around your disk space in ######################## 0 0 35
Visible::Setup v1.2 - RCCO Research Developers' installation utility f ######################## 0 0 35
VShield version 2.1.4 (214) 12/14/94 by McAfee, Inc.  Memory-resident ######################## 0 0 35
Wait 1.3. Interruptible and timed pause utility. ######################## 0 0 35
Batch File Delay/Abort Enhancement. User-defined  delay,  and  text is ######################## 0 0 35
Lightning fast, multi-disk file finder. Full wildcards--better that DO ######################## 0 0 35
heXEdit v4.2 Edit/Display files as hex dump- XE is a full screen DOS t ######################## 0 0 35
XXDEBUG Version 0.01beta - 7 bit decoder that supports the XXBUG 2.######################## 0 0 35
ZBackup 1.2 for PKZIP & UNZIP 2.04: Convenient UI for -- backup and r######################## 0 0 35
ZanySoft Dir (ZDir) is an easy to use and very powerful directory list ######################## 0 0 35
ZNDEL new! V 2.1  Exclusive-Delete utility Deletes all files in the cu ######################## 0 0 35
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KEYWORD1,C,1KEYWORD2,C,KEYWORD3,C,1KEYWORD4,C,1KEYWORD5,C,KEYWORD6,C,1STOREDPTH,C,79
4DCAT200 CONTAINS DCAT BTM VERS 2
4DOS 5 <ASP> AWARD-WINN COMMAND COM
4DOS 5 <ASP> AWARD-WINN COMMAND COM
4DOS/NT 2 5 <ASP> JP SOFTWARES
4FILES 3 20 <ASP> MULTI-PURP FILE
4XBTM VERSION 4 0 HUGE COLLECTION
1 V1 4E INTELLIGEN FILE MANAGER
READ WRITE COMPARE CMOS MEMORY FOUND

BATCHMEN MENU BATCH PROGRAMS
BCMD 2 0 BETTER NEW COMMANDS
BLITZCOPY V2 0 ARCHIVAL DUPLICATIO PROGRAM

PROFESSION APPLICATIO LAUNCHER V1 2D BUTTON
BOBCAT V4 0 INTUITIVE FILE DIRECTORY
V2 05 <ASP> -DOS CONFIGURAT MANAGER
-= BS EXE V1 01 BACKSLASH
BIGSORT DATA PROGRAM V2 01 <ASP>
CARD GUIDE SHAREWARE VERSION 1 50
CARD GUIDE SHAREWARE VERSION 1 50
CATMAN-DO! V1 0 <ASP> MANAGEMENTTOOL
COLOR COMMANDER V1 1A VGA PALETTE
PRO LIBRARIAN/ MANAGER CD-ROM COLLECTION VERSION
CD-QUICK CACHE V1 02 <ASP> MAKE
DISK CATALOG SYSTEM/CAT V8 10 <ASP>
DISK CATALOG SYSTEM/CAT V8 10 <ASP>
DISK CATALOG SYSTEM/CAT V8 10 <ASP>
CENVI DOS VERSION 1 009 <ASP>
CMFILER V5 37 FILE MANAGER ACCLAIMED
CONFIGURAT MANAGER V3 0 AUTOEXEC BAT
CLEANER V1 CLEANS FLOPPY DISK DRIVE
VIEW COLOR DIRECTORY VIEWER

BASED ARGUMENT PROGRAM COLOR DOS COLORS
THS VERY SMALL PROGRAM CHANGE COLOR
COMPANION V1 2 <ASP> ACCESS DISKS
PC-CONFIG V7 27 DETECTS HARDWARE YOUR
PC-CONFIG V7 27 DETECTS HARDWARE YOUR
VERSION 3 18 OCTOBER 1994 COPYQM
COMPLETE PROGRAM DELETER 1 5 TOTALLY
CPU/PENTIU FLAW DETECTION PROGRAM AVAILABLE AT
DASBOOT V 3 0 <ASP> MENU
DISK V4 9 VERY FAST 1-PASS
DEEP THOUGHTS JACK HANDEY EVERY TIME
V 2 DELETES EVERY EXTENSION THAT
DIRCOMP EXE 5 01 UPDATES ONE
GREAT DIRECTORY LISTING DOS ESPECIALLY LARGE
DIRTOTAL EXE 5 01 PREPARES REPORT
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DIZVIEW 1 5-VIEW FILE_ID DIZ INSIDE
DRIV_MAN MICROMETRI <ASP> SINGLE SCREEN DISK
PREMIER POINT&SHOOMENU V2 02 <ASP>

DOCSBOOT+ PROGRAM WHICH OPERATES PRIMARILY BOOT
EASY SETUP DOS MENU PASSWORD SYSTEM
DOSMENU -POWERFUL/ MGMT VERY BEST NETWORK
6TH SENSE UTILITIES <ASP> TWO UTILITY
DOSVAR V2 00 STRING-HAN BATCH BAT
DOSVIEW V1 3 TIRED WRESTLING DOS
-= DSE PROMPT 1 4 =-

DESK+PLUS V3 <ASP> DESK+PLUS 3 0
2 2C UNIX STYLE TOOLKIT MSDOS

E4 EDITOR V2 04 EFFICIENT INTERFACE
EASY BASE V5 0 <ASP> RAPID
VERSION 3 0 COMPRESSED DISK MAKER
EASY 6 2 THERE HARD DISK
ENTER-EASE 1 <ASP> FILE MANAGER UTILIZING
ENVFORM PARAMETER DRIVEN PROGRAM WHICH ALLOWS
TIFAWARE ERRLVL V1 2D -- DISPLAY

ÚÄÄ EXECUTIONE V3 2 MEGASOFT ÄÄ¿
EZBATCH MAGIC VERSION 4 50 FANTASTIC
EZVIEW 94 <ASP> TEXT FILE VIEWER
FILE COMMANDER/V1 21 NORTON COMMANDER

*4DOS* FILE DESCRIPTIO EDITOR V1 41
########## ENCRYPT 2 0 ########## EXTREMELY
FILEFINDER V4 8 <ASP> FINDS FILES
EXE 5 01 PROGRAM DESIGNED FILL
FIXBOOT REPLACE/CR BOOT SECTOR
FMAT V7 0 SMALL DOES-IT-AL DISKETTE
FORAGE V2 00A -- FEEDS OLDEST/NEW
FORTUNE EXE TUNER-UPPE DOS COMMAND GENERATES
FPUFIX V1 0 12/7/94 AVOID PENTIUM
P-ZAP/P-ST TWO FREEWARE PROGRAMS HELP AVOID
VER 1 0 VERY SIMPLE MENU
TWO TOTALLY DIFFERENT CONCEPTS FUN DOS!
FASTMENU GOLD V7 0B DESKTOP/GR MENU
GR EXE VERSION 2 0! ULTIMATE
HARD DISK V3 1 286 VERSION
HARD DISK V3 1 386 VERSION
HDM HARD DISK MENU SECURITY SYSTEM
HEXED V1 52 POWERFUL BINARY FILE
HORST SCHAEFFER FREE BATCH/DOS UTILITIES FIDONET
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INFO 3 01A 4DOS REQUIRED TELLS
*OPTIONAL* ASCII REFERENCE MANUAL 4DOS 4OS2
KEYTAP V1 10 NON-TSR KEYSTROKE SIMULATOR
LAN MENU SYSTEM DOS BASED NETWORKS
LITTLE DIRECTORY V ALA DOSS DIR
LOCKOUT V1 1 PAUL VENEZIA PROGRAM
MERGEFILE V2 18 9/17/94 MERGE SORTED
MAKENAME -- CREATE UNIQUE FILENAMES BATCH
MR CARET V1 0 PROGRAM CAN
MAGIC DESK WINDOWS-ST GRAPHICAL DOS MENU

OPTIMIZE BOOT DISK MEMMAKER! BATCH FILE
TIPS FREE UP CONVENTION UPPER MEMORY
MICROSCOPE PC V2 0 1/2 OPYRIGHT-M
MICROSCOPE PC V2 0 2/2 OPYRIGHT-M
MULTI BOOT 1 0 MULTI-BOOT CONFIGURAT
MAINTINI SMALL DOS BASED PRG WHICH
NETSHIELD 2 BETA 1 0 MCAFEE
NUKE COM DELETE FILES DIRECTORY

GORINS ORGANISER DOS V2 03A <ASP>
>>>> PENTIUM TESTS! <<<< SHORT TEXT
PASSWORD PLUS V2 LONG AWAITED UPDATE
POWER BALANCE DOS V1 00A <ASP>
SMALL PROGRAM DETECT WHETHER YOUR CPU
PGP "PRETTY GOOD PRIVACY" RELEASED 10/22/94
PROFESSION SHELL PGP
DATA PROTECTOR VERSION 2 00 <ASP>
PMODE/W V1 10 DOS EXTENDER REPLACES
POCKETD PLUS V4 2 <ASP> 31K
CREATES CUSTOM POP-UP MENU USER COMMAND
ÄÄÄÍPARTIT RESIZER V 1 0 4ÍÄÄÄ
PARALINK V2 0 FILE TRANSFERS VIA
FED UP BORING OLD \ ADD
DOS PHANTOM V2 9O <ASP> AUTOMATOR
QCONFIG/QS V2 21 OCT 94 IBM
QUARTERDEC UPDATE QEMM 7 5 ----------
QUIKMENU V1 07F GRAPHICAL DESKTOP MENUING
DISK DUPLICATOR PLUS V1 0 ----------
QUICK UTILS 3 2 COPYRIGHT 1994
DELUXE DIR V10 1 REPLACES COM
RZSPLIT V1 4 FINALLY UTILITY SPLIT
TASK VERSION 2 5 <ASP> SCHEDULE
ÚÄÄÄÄÄ SCREENSHOTBUTTONS DOS ÄÄÄÄÄÄ¿ ³
SEE V3 10 -- COMMERCIALQUALITY
SEE FILE VIEWER PRINTER TEXT SEARCHING
SETDATE V1 BATCH FILE ENHANCER PARTS
SHEZSHOW SHOWS ENHANCEMEN SHEZ ARCHIVE MANAGER
SIMPLY DOCS 3 0<ASP> CONVERT ASCII
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SPEEDKIT HYPERWARE VERSION 4 70 CONTAINS
SNOOPER V3 30 <ASP> SYSTEM INFO
SSD CODE ANALYSER INVESTIGAT
SYSTEM MONITOR V3 0 ROSENTHAL ENGINEERIN
V2 0 <ASP> TAGDEL TAG-DELETE GIVES
V1 0 <ASP> TAGZIP UTILITY UNZIP
TAME RELEASE 3 SPEEDS MULTITASKI DOS
BATCH FILE COMPILER 3 24 08/17/94
TOP VERSION 3 00 <ASP> IMPROVES
TOUCH V2 0 BASIC UTILITY UPDATE
ROSENTHAL UNINSTALL V3 SAFELY REMOVE UNWANTED
ROSENTHAL UN_DUP V1 WINDOWS DOS DISK
UNUSE UTILITY PROGRAMS ADDING REMOVING DIRECTORIE
===BATCH UUDECODER=VER 2 00 DOS
V1 V0 98D DIRECTORY/ MANAGER COLOUR
VIEW_MAN MICROMETRI <ASP> VIEW/EDIT/ FILES BOTH
VIRTUAL REALITY DOS DIRECTORY UTILITY MOVE
VISIBLE SETUP V1 2 RCCO RESEARCH
VSHIELD VERSION 2 1 4 214

BATCH FILE DELAY/ABOR ENHANCEMEN USER-DEFIN DELAY
LIGHTNING FAST MULTI-DISK FILE FINDER FULL
HEXEDIT V4 2 EDIT/DISPL FILES HEX
XXDEBUG VERSION 01BETA 7 BIT DECODER
ZBACKUP 1 PKZIP UNZIP 2 04
ZANYSOFT DIR ZDIR EASY VERY POWERFUL
ZNDEL NEW! V 2 1 EXCLUSIVE-
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